
 

Fee Schedule Ultrasonography (2022-02-18) 
 

 
 
 

COSTS OF ULTRASOUND EXAMINATIONS, RESEARCH, DONE IN THE ANIMAL FACILITY 

VEVO 3100 & HD11XE 

Prices in effect: April 29, 2020 

Cost is the rate per hour of use. 

Funded Project 
Fees for using devices 

VEVO 3100 HX11 XE 

Industry-funded project 
80$ for a four-hour block 
85$ for a one-hour block 

40$ for a four-hour block 
45$ for a one-hour block 

Peer-reviewed funded 
project 

25$ for a four-hour block 
30$ for a one-hour block 

10$ for a four-hour block 
15$ for a one-hour block 

In-house project 
25$ for a four-hour block 
30$ for a one-hour block 

10$ for a four-hour block 
15$ for a one-hour block 

 

Important :  

1. Reservations must be made in advance on the intranet. 

For time slot booking, please contact isabelle.fortin@criucpq.ulaval.ca by giving this information: 

- Name 

- Extension # to being contacted 

- Name of the researcher and protocol # for billing 

- Reservation period 

2. If the device is used without prior arrangement or in urgent cases (need to have the echocardiography 

on a sick animal) without notifying the platform manager before the examination, or within 24 hours, 

double the forecast price will be charged. 

3. If a slot reservation is not cancelled and not used, or if the use of the device is shifted according to the 

booking without having notified the platform manager (24 hours delay), you will be billed twice. 

4. When you are cancelling: 

The platform manager must be notified at least one week ahead of time for not having 

applicable fees. 

If that is not the case, ½ of the tariff rate is applied. If a cancelled time slot is being filled by 

another user, there is no penalty fee in any event. 

5. If the device, probes, tables, etc., are not stored and cleaned, a notice is sent for the first time and a 

cost equivalent to one hour of use is charged for subsequent times. 

6. On reservations for more than five hours, you will need to specify if you are taking a lunch break, so 

this hour will be subtracted by keeping the rate for four-hour blocks. 
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